
AM ROUTE 
TIME BUS #1 - CES & LAMOILLE UNION (DENEE) 
6:43 AM Leave CES 
6:47 108 S/Forgan Lane 
6:51 Stebbins Road/Overview Drive 
6:56 108 S west 
6:59 Edwards Rd 
7:02 101 Rd 
7:05 Smuggs View 
7:13 County Rd 101 
7:18 108 S west 
7:19 Smuggs Resort 
7:25 Chez Drive 
7:25 Kinney Drive 
7:30 Return to CES 
7:33 Community Center 
8:05 Arrive at Lamoille 
TIME BUS #3 - CES & LAMOILLE UNION (JERRY) 
6:45 AM Leave CES 
6:52 VT 104/Jones Meadow 
6:53 VT 104/Frontenac Way 
6:54 VT 104/ Sweets Landing 
6:55 River Road/Ridge View Drive 
6:58 Cambridge Glen/Highland Estates 
7:04 VT Rt 15/Blanchard 
7:08 Cady Hill/White Birch Dr (Turnaround) 
7:13 Putnam (Turnaround) 
7:30 Back to CES 
7:35 Cambridge Community Center 
8:05 Arrive at Lamoille 
TIME BUS #4 - CES & LAMOILLE UNION (LISA) 
6:40 AM Leave CES 
6:42 Vt Rt 109 
6:46 Evelyn’s Way/Miller’s Meadow 
6:48 Marsh Rd (Turnaround) 
6:49 McNally Drive 
6:53 108 North 
6:57 Wilson Road 
7:04 Pollander Road 
7:09 North Cambridge Road 
7:07 Tanner Road (Turnaround) 
7:09 North Cambridge Road  
7:25 Pumpkin Harbor Road 
7:15 Bartlett Hill Road 
7:19 Top of Bartlett Hill Road (Turnaround) 
7:23 Pine Tree/Bartlett Hill 
7:26 Pumpkin Harbor Road 
7:30 Arrive at CES (Does not go to CCC) 
7:50 Arrive at Lamoille 
TIME BUS #5 - CES & LAMOILLE UNION (TOM) 
6:45 AM Leave CES 
6:47 Vt RT 15/Deer Run Heights 
6:49 VT Rt 15/Sunny Acres 
6:51 Wells Farm Road 
6:57 Hunt Farm Drive (Turnaround) 
7:05 McGovern Drive/VT-15 
7:10 Mansfield Ave/Lower Pleasant Valley Rd 
7:14 County Farm Rd 
7:15 Dan Reynolds Dr 
7:20 Westman Rd (1099 & Hutchins Hill) 
7:24 Upper Pleasant Valley Rd/Moose Valley 
7:28 Vanat Rd/Clark Dr 
7:32 Back to CES 
7:35 Community Center 
8:05 Arrive at Lamoille 
TIME BUS #6 - CES & LAMOILLE UNION (MIKE) 
6:40 AM Leave CES 
6:48 Cliff Reynolds 
6:54 Pratt Rd 
6:55 Polhemus Rd 
6:56 Tasher Lane 
7:01 Bryce Rd 
7:06 N Main St (Cambridge) 
7:07 S Main St (Cambridge) 
7:08 Mansfield Ave 
7:11 Williamson Rd 
7:17 Jeff Heights Rd 
7:17 Deer Crossing Lane 
7:18 Hillside Dr/Greystone Dr 
7:19 Jeff Heights Circle 
7:21 Colonial Dr 
7:24 Manns Meadow 
7:26 Arrive at CES (Does not go to CCC) 
7:50 Arrive at Lamoille 
 
PM ROUTE 
TIME BUS #1 - CES (DENEE) 
2:25 PM Leave CES 
2:25 Vt Rt 108 South 
2:26 Mill Street 
2:30 Pratt Road/Tasher Lane (Turnaround) 
2:33 Kinney Drive/Chez Ln/Iris Ln 
2:35 Route 108 South/Burnor Road 
2:36 Martell’s Drop Off 
2:36 Edwards Road 
2:42 Vt 108S/Desjardins Rd 
2:42 4323 Vt 108S (Smugglers’ Notch Resort) 
2:45 Cliff Reynolds Road 
3:10 Arrive at Lamoille 
TIME BUS #3 - CES (JERRY) 
2:25 PM Leave CES 
2:33 Mary Elizabeth Daycare 
2:37 All Students Who Ride To GMTCC 
3:05 Arrive at Lamoille        

TIME BUS #4 - CES (LISA) 
2:25 AM Leave CES 
2:27 Mihean Drive 
2:29 Deer Crossing Lane/Hillside Drive 
2:30 Jeff Heights Rd/Jeff Heights Circle 
2:37 Mann’s Meadow 
2:38 VT Rt 15 West 
2:40 Whitefield Dr 
2:43 N Main St (Cambridge) 
2:44 Pumpkin Harbor Road 
2:45 Bartlett Hill Road/Apple Tree/Cherry Tree 
3:03 North Cambridge Road/Labarron Dr 
3:08 Cedar Ln/ Pollander Rd 
3:15 Kinsley/ Pollander Rd 
3:16 North Cambridge Road 
3:27 VT 108 N 
TIME BUS #5 - CES (TOM) 
2:25 PM Leave CES 
2:27 Upper Pleasant Valley/Clark Dr 
2:29 Williamson Road 
2:32 Vanat Road 
2:34 Westman Road 
2:39 Andrews Road (Turnaround) 
2:43 Upper Pleasant Valley Road 
2:45 Lower Pleasant Vally Road 
2:46 Dan Reynolds Dr 
2:47 County Farm Rd 
2:48 Lower Valley Rd 
3:01 Vt 104/Jones Meadow 
3:04 Vt 104/River Rd 
3:09 Cambridge Glen/Highland Estates 
3:11 Blanchard 
3:15 Cady Hill Road 
3:19 Vt 15/Putnam Rd 
3:23 Old Rt 15 
3:30 Back to CES to wait for Lamoille Students 
TIME BUS #6 - CES (MIKE) 
2:25 PM Leave CES 
2:29 VT 109 
2:31 Evelyn’s Way/Miller Meadow 
2:37 Hogback (Turnaround) 
2:46 Deer Run Loop 
2:48 Rt 15 East/Sunny Acres 
2:49 Rt 15/Stoney Meadow 
2:50 Rt 15/Wells Farm Rd/Sand Hill Dr 
3:05 Arrive at Lamoille 
TIME BUS #1 - LAMOILLE UNION (DENEE) 
3:10 PM Leave Lamoille 
3:23 Hunt Farm Dr 
3:24 Rt 15 West 
3:27 Wells Farm/Stony Meadow/Timshel 
3:29 Sunny Acres/Deer Run Heights 
3:32 Citgo/Aubuchon/Subway 
3:33 Mann's Meadow/Hanleys 
3:40 CES 
3:42 Vt Rt 108 S 
3:46 Burnor Rd 
3:51 Overview/Stebbins Rd 
4:00 Edwards Road/Martell’s Restaurant 
4:08 101 Road 
4:10 Smuggs View Road 
4:24 Smugglers Notch Resort 
4:34 Return to Jeffersonville 

Back to CES 
TIME BUS #3 - LAMOILLE (JERRY) 
3:10 PM Leave Lamoille (LISA #4 STUDENTS) 
3:30 Arrive at CES 
TIME BUS #4 - LAMOILLE UNION (LISA) 
3:30 PM Leave CES (STUDENTS FROM MIKE #6/JERRY #3) 

Rt 15 West 
North Main Street (Cambridge) 
Pumpkin Harbor Road 
Bartlett Hill Road 
Pumpkin Harbor Road 
Sweet Road 
North Cambridge Road 
Tanner Road 
Pollander Road 
VT Rt 108 
Back to CES 

TIME BUS #5 - LAMOILLE UNION (TOM)  
3:40 PM Leave CES 

Cambridge Village, Rusty’s, Kinney’s 
Rt 104 
Jones Meadow/Frontenac Way 
Sweet Landing 
River Road 
Cambridge Glen 
VT Rt 15 
Cady Hill Road 
Back to CES 

TIME BUS #6 - LAMOILLE UNION (MIKE)  
3:10 PM Leave Lamoille 

Hogback Rd 
VT Rt 109/Marsh Rd/McNally/Quinn Rd 
Evelyns Way 
Upper Valley Rd 
Mehean Dr 
Jeff Heights/Greyston Dr/Colonial Dr 
Clark Dr 
Williamson Rd 
Hutchins Hill 
Lower Valley Rd/Hilltop Dr 
Back to CES (LISA #4 STUDENTS)

Cambridge Elementary School Bus Routes 
Please be at the bus stop 10 minutes before the bus is scheduled. 

Don’t see your bus stop? Contact Kelly Shortsleeve at kshortsleeve@lnsd.org or (802) 521-5603.

PLEASE NOTE: For the 2023-2024 school year, LNSU districts will be instituting Designated Alternate Bus Routes. 
More information about these routes will be published towards the middle to the end of September.


